



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3492]

FRIDAY ,THE SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE K SURESH REDDY

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 1852/2021

Between:

K.sanyasi Rao and Others

...PETITIONER(S)

AND

Sri J Syamala Rao Ias and Others

...CONTEMNOR(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner(S):

1.V SUDHAKAR REDDY

Counsel for the Contemnor(S):

1.G RAJU

2.K BHEEMA RAO

3.....

The Court made the following:

I.A.No.1 of 2024

This application has been filed to implead proposed respondents 6 to 10 on the ground that they are the present incumbents in the posts of the respondents.

As the present incumbents are necessary for implementation of the directions of the Court, this application is allowed.

Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendments.

C.C.No.1852 of 2021

Issue notice to respondents 6 to 10.

Post on 03.01.2025.

R RAGHUNANDAN RAO,J

K SURESH REDDY,J

RJS