

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.: C.C.No.1852 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

SI. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	01-08-2025	<u>RRR, J & KSR, J</u> Sri Ramalingeswara Rao Kocharla Kota, learned counsel appearing for the respondents submits that the Order of the Court have been complied with in as much as the proceedings had been issued on 15.07.2025, by the Additional Director, Marketing (FAC), Srikakulam, for regularizing the service of the petitioners as far as of the pension with effect from dated 21.04.1998. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the petitioners are entitled to the arrears in salary and arrears in pension after re-fixation of the pension and salary. The contention of the learned counsel for the petitioners that the petitioners would be entitled to arrears of salary has to be rejected in as much as the Order of the Tribunal only requires the date of regularization to be fixed, on 21.04.1998, for the purposes of the grant of pensionary benefits. Sri Ramalingeswara Rao Kocharla Kota, learned counsel appearing for the respondents submits that steps are being taken for re-fixation of pensionary amounts and payment of the arrears	

		arising out of differences in pension. The respondents 6 & 8 are not present physically before this Court on the ground that they have complied with the directions of the Court. Though, this Court does not accept this contention, their presence is dispensed with for today, on account of the ambiguity in understanding the Order of the Court. The respondents 9 & 8 are physically present before this Court. Post on 12.09.2025, by which time the respondents are required to report compliance with the directions of the Court, by way of recalculation of pensionary amounts and payment of the arrears arising out of differences in pension. The respondents 6 & 8 to 10 shall be personally present before this Court, if such arrears are not paid by the next date of hearing. _____ RRR, J _____ KSR, J BSM	
--	--	--	--