

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.C.C.No.1852 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
12.	10.10.2025	<u>RRR, J & KSR, J</u> The respondents 6 & 8 to 10 are personally present before this Court. Their personal appearance is dispensed with, till further orders. Sri Ramalingeswara Rao Kocharla Kota, learned counsel appearing for the respondents, submits that, the respondents 11 & 12, have forwarded the applications of the petitioners for payment of gratuity and pension, on 07.10.2025. Sri V. Sudhakar Reddy, learned counsel for the petitioners, on the other hand, submits that, the calculation is not in accordance with the directions of this Court. Be that as it may, the matter would be taken up again, on 14.11.2025, for reporting of compliance. Post on 14.11.2025. <u>RRR,J</u> <u>KSR,J</u> KPV	

