

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.: C.C.No.1852 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

SI. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	14-11-2025	<u>RRR, J & KSR, J</u> Sri V. Sudhakar Reddy, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the respondents are seeking to give pensionary benefits on the basis of the last drawn pay of the petitioner. He would submit that the last drawn pay of the petitioner was on the basis of his service without taking into account notional regularization of his services from 21.04.1998. Learned counsel for the petitioner contends that for the purposes of fixing the monthly pension of the petitioner, it is necessary for the respondents to recalculate the salary of the petitioner by treating him as regularized in service from 21.04.1998 and to arrive at his last drawn pay. Thereafter, the pension should be paid on the basis of such recalculated last drawn pay. Sri Ramalingeswara Rao Kocharla Kota, learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks time to obtain instruction as to whether this process was followed or whether the respondents have any other contention to raise in this regard. Post on 28.11.2025.	

		In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the petitioner to submit a calculation of the last drawn pay, as contended above. RRR, J KSR, J BSM	
--	--	---	--