

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.C.C.No.1852 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
14.	28.11.2025	<u>RRR, J & KSR, J</u> Sri V. Sudhakar Reddy, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, has handed over the worksheets, prepared by the petitioners, for calculating the last round pay that should be complied for calculation of pension. Sri Ramalingeswara Rao Kocharla Kota, learned counsel appearing for the respondents, seeks time to verify. Sri V. Sudhakar Reddy, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, would also submit that, no pension has been paid to the petitioners, till date. Sri Ramalingeswara Rao Kocharla Kota, learned counsel appearing for the respondents, to obtain instructions, in this regard and also for compliance for the Orders of the Court, to the extent of payment of pension calculated as per the respondents and gratuity. Post on 02.01.2026. <u>RRR,J</u> <u>KSR,J</u> KPV	

