

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

Contempt Case No.1852 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

SI.No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	02.01.2026	<u>RRR, J & KSR,J</u> Sri Ramalingeswara Rao Kocharlakota, learned counsel appearing for the respondents submits that the payments cannot be made on accounts of non-clearance by the Finance Department. Counter-affidavits have not yet been filed by respondent No.7 who is the Principal Secretary, Finance Department as well as respondent Nos.11 and 12 who are the Assistant Director of Agricultural Marketing, Srikakulam and Principal, Polytechnic College, Srikakulam. Post on 30.01.2026 for counters. It is made clear if counters are not filed by that date, respondent Nos.7, 11 and 12 shall be personally present before this Court. <u>RRR, J</u> <u>KSR, J</u> KA	

--	--	--	--