

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.: C.C.No.1852 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

SI. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	20-02-2026	<u>RRR, J & KSR, J</u> Respondents 11 & 12 are personally present before this Court and their presence is dispensed with, till further orders. The learned counsel for the 7th respondent today had placed before this Court a letter, dated 20.02.2026, issued by the Deputy Secretary to Government, Finance Department, Andhra Pradesh to the learned Government Pleader setting out the details of payments made to the petitioners in the last few days. The learned counsel for the petitioners to verify these payments and inform this Court as to the amounts remaining according to the petitioners. Post on 13.03.2026. _____ RRR, J _____ KSR, J BSM	