

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: **Contempt Case No.1852 of 2021**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
20.	10.7.2026	<u>RNT, J & KSR, J</u> The contention of Sri V. Sudhakar Reddy, learned counsel for the petitioner, is that although certain benefits have been extended, the respondents have not fully complied with the order dated 20.03.2020 passed in O.A. No. 9539 of 2010 on the file of the Andhra Pradesh Administrative Tribunal, Hyderabad (for short, "the Tribunal"). 2. Sri Ramalingeswara Rao Kocharla Kota, learned counsel appearing for the respondents, seeks further time to file an additional counter affidavit, specifically addressing the compliance with the Tribunal's order dated 20.03.2020 passed in O.A. No. 9539 of 2010, which was affirmed by this Court in W.P. No. 41 of 2021 with a direction to the respondents to comply the same. 3. List the matter on 24.07.2026. _____ RNT, J _____ KSR, J RPD	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. No.	<i>DATE</i>	<i>ORDER</i>	<i>OFFICE NOTE</i>