

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	31.07.2026	<u>RNT,J</u> & <u>KSR,J</u> Sri D.Vamsi Krishna, learned counsel representing Sri Ramalingeswara Rao, learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 4, 6, 7 & 9 to 12 submits that due to surgery of the learned counsel the additional counter affidavit could not be filed, as was directed vide order dated 10.07.2026. He prays for further time. 2. Sri R.Suryanarayana, learned Assistant Government Pleader appears for respondent Nos.5 & 8. 3. Post on 14.08.2026. 4. If the additional counter affidavit of complete compliance is not filed before the next date of listing, respondent No.3 shall appear in person before this Court. _____ RNT,J _____ KSR,J AG	