

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: **Contempt Case No.1852 of 2021**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
22.	14.8.2026	<u>RNT, J & KSR, J</u> Sri Narayana Reddy Chinnaganta, the then Engineer-in-Chief, WR Department, Ramavarappadu, Vijayawada (Retired), is present. 2. Sri Ramalingeswara Rao Kocharlakota, learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.1 to 4, 6 , 7 & 9 to 12, submits that the present incumbent in the post of the 3rd respondent has issued the proceedings <i>vide</i> Lr.No. ENC(IW)/P&M/EE.1 /W.Sec./W1/WP.41-2021/CC.1852-2021/2026/1244, dated 07.08.2026. A copy of the said proceedings has been placed before us, which, <i>inter alia</i>, mentions as follows: <i>“In view of the above, the Assistant Director, Marketing, Srikakulam, and the Principal, Government Polytechnic, Srikakulam are requested to take immediate necessary action to process the revised pension proposals of the petitioners in terms of the Hon’ble High Court orders and per the directions of the Government being the competent authority and take necessary action to file the additional counter affidavit with compliance of the Hon’ble High Court orders in the Writ Petition No.41 of 2021 well in advance before the next date of hearing i.e., on 14.08.2026 without fail to avoid further legal complications in this regard.”</i>	(contd.)

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		3. From the aforesaid proceedings, it appears that some action has been directed to be taken to process the revised pension proposals of the petitioner in terms of the order passed by this Court in W.P.No.41 of 2021. 4. In view thereof, Sri Ramalingeswara Rao Kocharla Kota, learned counsel, prays for time to bring on record the said proceedings as well as the other relevant material by way of an additional counter affidavit, in terms of the previous order. 5. List on 03.09.2026. 6. If the additional counter affidavit is not filed before the date fixed, respondent No.3-the then Engineer-in-Chief, as well as the present incumbent, shall appear before this Court. RNT, J KSR, J RPD	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

